DOCUMENT 00 41 13

BID FORM AND PROPOSAL

The undersigned declares that Bidder has read and understands the Contract Documents, including, without limitation, the Notice to Bidders and the Instructions to Bidders, and agrees and proposes to furnish all necessary labor, materials, and equipment to perform

32K Construction, Inc.

the Department of Industrial Relations.

OXNARD UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

To:

40.

Governing Board of the Oxnard Union High School District ("District" or "Owner")

Docur	rnish all work in accordance with the terms nents, including, without limitation, the Dra tknown as:	and conditions of the Contract wings and Specifications of the following	
	BID 603 LOBBY SECURITY PRO:	JECTS - PHASE 1 (MULTI-SITE)	
("Proje lump :	ect" or "Contract") and will accept in full par sum amount, all taxes included:	yment for that Work the following total	
BASE	million five hundred eighty five the	usand dollars \$ 1,585,000	
Bidde	er acknowledges and agrees that the Ba	se Bid accounts for any and all costs.	
36.	Receipt and acceptance of the following Addenda is hereby acknowledged:		
	No. 1, Dated 8/30/19, 9/11/19, 9/11/19	No, Dated	
	No, Dated	No, Dated	
	No, Dated	No, Dated	
37.	Bidder acknowledges that the license requirense.	ired for performance of the Work is a B	
38.	Bidder hereby certifies that Bidder is able to furnish labor that can work in harmony with all other elements of labor employed or to be employed on the Work.		
39.	Bidder specifically acknowledges and unde that it shall perform the Work of the Project	rstands that if it is awarded the Contract, ct while complying with all requirements of	

Bidder hereby certifies that its bid includes sufficient funds to permit Bidder to comply with all local and state regulations during the Project, including payment of

GENERAL CONDITIONS
DOCUMENT 00 72 13 -xviii

prevailing wage, and that Bidder will comply with the provisions of Labor Code section 2810(d) if awarded the Contract.

- 41. Bidder agrees to comply with all requirements of the Project Labor Agreement.
- 42. Bidder represents that it is competent, knowledgeable, and has special skills with respect to the nature, extent, and inherent conditions of the Work to be performed. Bidder further acknowledges that there are certain peculiar and inherent conditions existent in the construction of the Work that may create, during the Work, unusual or peculiar unsafe conditions hazardous to persons and property.
- 43. Bidder expressly acknowledges that it is aware of such peculiar risks and that it has the skill and experience to foresee and to adopt protective measures to adequately and safely perform the Work with respect to such hazards.
- 44. Bidder expressly acknowledges that it is aware that if a false claim is knowingly submitted (as the terms "claim" and "knowingly" are defined in the California False Claims Act, Gov. Code, § 12650 et seq.), the District will be entitled to civil remedies set forth in the California False Claim Act. It may also be considered fraud and the Contractor may be subject to criminal prosecution.
- 45. The undersigned Bidder certifies that it is, at the time of bidding, and shall be throughout the period of the Contract, licensed by the State of California to do the type of work required under the terms of the Contract Documents and registered as a public works contractor with the Department of Industrial Relations. Bidder further certifies that it is regularly engaged in the general class and type of work called for in the Contract Documents.

Furthermore, Bidder hereby certifies to the District that all representations, certifications, and statements made by Bidder, as set forth in this bid form, are true and correct and are made under penalty of perjury.

Dated this 1770 day of October 20 19
Name of Bidder: <u>G2K Construction</u> , <u>Inc</u> .
Type of Organization: General Contractor/Corporation CA
Signed by:
Title of Signer: President Sole Owner
Address of Bidder: 28348 Roadside Dr., #205, Ayoura Hills, CA 91301
Taxpayer Identification No. of Bidder: 90-0507545
Telephone Number: 818-889-6046 E-mail: Contact@g2kconstruction.com
Contractor's License No(s): No.: 940662 Class: B Expiration Date: 12/31/2019
Public Works Contractor Registration No.: 10000 27687

Bond No.: CMGB0005912

DOCUMENT 00 43 13

BID BOND

(Note: If Bidder is providing a bid bond as its bid security, Bidder must use this form, NOT a surety company form.)

tom, nor a surety company form.)	
KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS:	
That the undersigned, G2K Construction, Inc.	, as Principal ("Principal"),
and Argonaut Insurance Company	, as
Surety ("Surety"), a corporation organized and the State of California and authorized to do bus are held and firmly bound unto the Oxnard Uni County, State of California, as Obligee, in an ar Base Bid plus alternates, in the sum of	siness as a surety in the State of California, on High School District ("District") of Ventur
Ten Percent of their Greatest Amount Bid	Dollars (\$ 10% of their G.A.B_)
lawful money of the United States of America, i to be made, we, and each of us, bind ourselves successors, and assigns, jointly and severally, i	, our heirs, executors, administrators,
THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUC	H that whereas the Principal has submitted a

THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH that whereas the Principal has submitted a bid to the District for all Work specifically described in the accompanying bid for the following project: **BID 603 LOBBY SECURITY PROJECTS – PHASE 1 (MULTI-SITE)** ("Project" or "Contract").

NOW, THEREFORE, if the Principal is awarded the Contract and, within the time and manner required under the Contract Documents, after the prescribed forms are presented to Principal for signature, enters into a written contract, in the prescribed form in accordance with the bid, and files two bonds, one guaranteeing faithful performance and the other guaranteeing payment for labor and materials as required by law, and meets all other conditions to the Contract between the Principal and the Obligee becoming effective, or if the Principal shall fully reimburse and save harmless the Obligee from any damage sustained by the Obligee through failure of the Principal to enter into the written contract and to file the required performance and labor and material bonds, and to meet all other conditions to the Contract between the Principal and the Obligee becoming effective, then this obligation shall be null and void; otherwise, it shall be and remain in full force and effect. The full payment of the sum stated above shall be due immediately if Principal fails to execute the Contract within seven (7) days of the date of the District's Notice of Award to Principal.

Surety, for value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that no change, extension of time, alteration or addition to the terms of the Contract or the call for bids, or to the work to be performed thereunder, or the specifications accompanying the same, shall in any way affect its obligation under this bond, and it does hereby waive notice of any such change, extension of time, alteration or addition to the terms of the Contract or the call for bids, or to the work, or to the specifications.

In the event suit is brought upon this bond by the Obligee and judgment is recovered, the Surety shall pay all costs incurred by the Obligee in such suit, including a reasonable attorneys' fee to be fixed by the Court.

If the District awards the bid, the security of unsuccessful bidder(s) shall be returned within sixty (60) days from the time the award is made. Unless otherwise required by law, no bidder may withdraw its bid for ninety (90) days after the date of the bid opening.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been duty executed by the Principal and Surety above named, on the 14th day of October, 20 19 .

G2K Construction, Inc.

Principal

2...

Argonaut Insurance Company*

Surety

By Stephanie Hope Shear, Attorney-In-Fact

Millennium Corporate Solutions, LLC

Name of California Agent of Surety

5530 Trabuco Road, Irvine, CA 92620

Address of California Agent of Surety

(818) 679-7226

Telephone Number of California Agent of Surety

Bidder must attach Power of Attorney and Certificate of Authority for Surety and a Notarial Acknowledgment for all Surety's signatures. The California Department of Insurance must authorize the Surety to be an admitted Surety Insurer.

END OF DOCUMENT

* C/O CMGIA 20335 Ventura Blvd., Ste 426 Woodland Hills, CA 91364 Bond No.: CMGB0005912

Argonaut Insurance Company

Deliveries Only: 225 W. Washington, 24th Floor

Chicago, IL 60606

United States Postal Service: P.O. Box 469011, San Antonio, TX 78246

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the Argonaut Insurance Company, a Corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois and having its principal office in the County of Cook, Illinois does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint:

Gabriella Grady, Shilo Lee Losino, Stephanie Hope Shear, Elizabeth Santos, Latanya Taylor, Stacey Garcia

Their true and lawful agent(s) and attorney(s)-in-fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf as surety, and as its act and deed any and all bonds, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other undertakings in suretyship provided, however, that the penal sum of any one such instrument executed hereunder shall not exceed the sum of

\$15,000,000.00

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of Argonaut Insurance Company:

"RESOLVED, That the President, Senior Vice President, Vice President, Assistant Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer and each of them hereby is authorized to execute powers of attorney, and such authority can be executed by use of facturille signature, which may be attested or acknowledged by any officer or attorney, of the Company, qualifying the attorney or attorneys named in the given power of attorney, to execute in behalf of, and acknowledge as the act and deed of the Argonaut Insurance Company, all bond undertakings and contracts of suretyship, and to affix the corporate seal thereto."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Argonaut Insurance Company has caused its official seal to be hereunto affixed and these presents to be signed by its duly authorized officer on the 8th day of May, 2017.

SURAAC SEAL S Argonaut Insurance Company

Joshua C. Betz, Senior Vice President

Premium: \$0.00

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF HARRIS SS:

On this 8th day of May, 2017 A.D., before me, a Notary Public of the State of Texas, in and for the County of Harris, duly commissioned and qualified, came THE ABOVE OFFICER OF THE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the individual and officer described in, and who executed the preceding instrument, and he acknowledged the execution of same, and being by me duly sworn, deposed and said that he is the officer of the said Company aforesaid, and that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the Corporate Seal of said Company, and the said Corporate Seal and his signature as officer were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said corporation, and that Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of said Company, referred to in the preceding instrument is now in force.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand, and affixed my Official Seal at the County of Harris, the day and year first above written.



Kathun M. Mulo
(Notary Public)

I, the undersigned Officer of the Argonaut Insurance Company, Illinois Corporation, do hereby certify that the original POWER OF ATTORNEY of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy is still in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand, and affixed the Seal of said Company, on the 14th day of October , 2019



James Bluzard , Vice President-Surety

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

	CIVIL CODE 9 1189
A notary public or other officer completing this certific document to which this certificate is attached, and not	cate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California	
County of LOS ANGELES	
)	
On0(1 1 4 2019 before me, SHIR	LEY GIGGLES, NOTARY PUBLIC
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appearedSTEPHA	NIE HOPE SHEAR
33-4-103,	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
SHIRLEY GIGGLES Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Commission # 2163817 My Comm. Expires Sep 7, 2020	Signature Signature of Notary Public
Though this section is optional, completing this	TIONAL — information can deter alteration of the document or a form to an unintended document.
Title or Type of Document:	Day of the h
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Tha	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Signer's Name:
□ Partner — □ Limited □ General	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
Other:	□ Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:
TATION TO A VALUE OF THE PARTY	
	<u>ANTARANAN PARANGAN TANDAN TAN</u>

STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

SAN FRANCISCO

Nº 08330

Amended

Certificate of Authority

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT, Pursuant to the Insurance Code of the State of California.

Argonaut Insurance Company

of	Illinois		. organized under the
laws of	Illinois	, subject to	o its Articles of Incorporation o
other fundai	nental organizational de	ocuments, is hereby authorized to tro	insact within the State, subject to
all provision	s of this Certificate, the	following classes of insurance:	Fire, Marine,
Surety	, Disability, Pla	ate Glass, Liability, Wo	rkers' Compensation,
Common	Carrier Liabili	ty, Boiler and Machinery	, Burglary, Credit,
Sprinkle	er, Team and Vehi	icle, Automobile, Aircra	ft, and Miscellaneous
as such class	ses are now or may here	after be defined in the Insurance L	aws of the State of California.
THIS C	ERTIFICATE is express	sly conditioned upon the holder he	reof now and hereafter being in
full complia	nce with all, and not in vi	iolation of any, of the applicable law	s and lawful requirements made
under autho	rity of the laws of the St	ate of California as long as such la	ws or requirements are in effect
and applical	ble, and as such laws an	d requirements now are, or may he	reafter be changed or amended.
		In Mary Man Manager	
		IN WITNESS WHEREOF effect	tive as of the 31st

December 2006 I have hercunto set my hand and caused my official seal to be affixed this __day of ___December ___

John Garamendi Insurance Commissioner

Patricia K. Staggs for Richard D. Baum Depunx Chief Deputy

Qualification with the Secretary of State must be accomplished as required by the California Corporations Code promptly after issuance of this Certificate of Authority. Failure to do so will be a violation of Insurance Code Section 701 and will be grounds for revoking this Certificate of Authority pursuant to the convenants made in the application therefor and the conditions contained herein.

DOCUMENT 00 43 36

DESIGNATED SUBCONTRACTORS LIST (Public Contact Code Sections 4100-4114)

PROJECT: BID 603 LOBBY SECURITY PROJECTS - PHASE 1 (MULTI-SITE)

From: G2K Construction, Inc (Proper Name of Bidder)

Bidder acknowledges and agrees that it must clearly set forth below the name, location and California contractor license number of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the Bidder in or about the construction of the Work or who will specially fabricate and install a portion of the Work according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent (0.5%) of Bidder's total Base Bid and the kind of Work that each will perform. Vendors or suppliers of materials only do not need to be listed.				
Bidder acknowledges and agrees that, if Bidder fails to list as to any portion of Work, or if Bidder lists more than one subcontractor to perform the same portion of Work, Bidder must perform that portion itself or be subjected to penalty under applicable law. In case more than one subcontractor is named for the same kind of Work, state the portion of the kind of Work that each subcontractor will perform.				
If alternate bid(s) is/are called for and Bidder intends to use subcontractors different from or in addition to those subcontractors listed for work under the Base Bid, Bidder must list subcontractors that will perform Work in an amount in excess of one half of one percent (0.5%) of Bidder's total Base Bid plus alternate(s).				
If further space is require of page 2 showing the re	ed for the list of proposed subcontr equired information, as indicated be	actors, attach additional copies		
Subcontractor Name:	Air Clean Environme	utal, Inc.		
CA Cont. Lic. #:	903401	Location: Los Angeles		
Portion of Work:				
Subcontractor Name:	Superior Millwork	of SB, Inc.		
CA Cont. Lic. #:	789920	_ Location:		
Portion of Work:	Counter tops / Finis	sh carpentry/Millworks		
Subcontractor Name:	Vanguard Painting	Inc.		
CA Cont. Lic. #:	554570	Location: Oxnard		
Portion of Work:	Paint			
Subcontractor Name: _	Reyes & Son's			
CA Cont. Lic. #:	817091	Location: Sylman		
OXNARD UNION HIGH S	SCHOOL DISTRICT	GENERAL CONDITIONS		

GENERAL CONDITIONS
DOCUMENT 00 72 13 -xxii

Portion of Work:	Electrical \$Low Voltage		
	Kendall Sign	0	
CA Cont. Lic. #:	350964	Location: Thousand Oaks	
Portion of Work:	Signage		
	Truewest Carpet		
CA Cont. Lic. #:	663192	Location: Canoga Park	
Portion of Work:	Flooring		
Subcontractor Name: _	mare Anthony	Glazing Contractor, Inc	
CA Cont. Lic. #: _	589450	_ Location: La Veine	
Portion of Work: _	glazing		
Subcontractor Name: _			
CA Cont. Lic. #:		Location:	
Portion of Work: _			
Subcontractor Name: _	<u> </u>		
CA Cont. Lic. #: _		Location:	
Portion of Work: _			
CA Cont. Lic. #:		Location:	
Portion of Work: _		8	
Date:	10/17/2019		
Proper Name of Bidder:	GZK Construction	on, Inc.	
Signature:	2000 D		
Print Name:	Emilia Levy		
Title:		lwner_	
	END OF DOCUME		

DOCUMENT 00 45 01

SITE VISIT CERTIFICATION

TO BE EXECUTED BY BIDDER AND SUBMITTED WITH BID

	BY SECURITY PROJECTS - PHASE 1 (MULTI-SITE)			
From: G2K Construction, Inc. (Proper Name of Bidder)				
Check option that applies:				
I certify that I visited the Site of the proposed Work, received the attached pages of information, and became fully acquainted with the conditions relating to construction and labor. I fully understand the facilities, difficulties, and restrictions attending the execution of the Work under contract.				
I certify that				
Bidder fully indemnifies the Oxnard Union High School District, its Architect, its Engineers, its Construction Manager, and all of their respective officers, agents, employees, and consultants from any damage, or omissions, related to conditions that could have been identified during my visit and/or the Bidder's representative's visit to the Site.				
I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.				
Date:	G2K Construction, Inc.			
Proper Name of Bidder:	G2K Construction, Inc.			
Signature:	Jane 1			
Print Name:	Emilia Levy			
Title:	President/Sole Owner			

DOCUMENT 00 45 19

NON-COLLUSION DECLARATION (Public Contract Code Section 7106)

PROJECT: BID 603 LOB	BY SECURITY PROJECTS - PHASE 1 (MULTI-SITE)		
From: <u>G2K Construction</u> , <u>Inc.</u> (Proper Name of Bidder)			
(Proper Name of E	Bidder)		
company, association, or sham. The bidder has not a false or sham bid. The or agreed with any bidde The bidder has not in any communication, or conferbidder, or to fix any over other bidder. All stateme indirectly, submitted his or divulged information of association, organization,	[Name of Firm] e interest of, or on behalf of, any undisclosed person, partnership, ganization, or corporation. The bid is genuine and not collusive or t directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other bidder to put in bidder has not directly or indirectly colluded, conspired, connived, or or anyone else to put in a sham bid, or to refrain from bidding. If manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement, rence with anyone to fix the bid price of the bidder or any other head, profit, or cost element of the bid price, or of that of any into contained in the bid are true. The bidder has not, directly or or her bid price or any breakdown thereof, or the contents thereof, or data relative thereto, to any corporation, partnership, company, bid depository, or to any member or agent thereof, to effectuate a d has not paid, and will not pay, any person or entity for such		
partnership, joint venture	s declaration on behalf of a bidder that is a corporation, e, limited liability company, limited liability partnership, or any esents that he or she has full power to execute, and does execute, of the bidder.		
I declare under penalty o foregoing is true and corr	f perjury under the laws of the State of California that the rect and that this declaration is executed on		
at Agoura Hills [City]			
	10/17/19		
Proper Name of Bidder:	GZK Construction, Inc.		
Signature:	I appear of		
Print Name:	Emilia Levy		
Title:	President / Sole Owner		

DOCUMENT 00 45 19.01

IRAN CONTRACTING ACT CERTIFICATION (Public Contract Code Sections 2202-2208)

PROJECT/CONTRACT NO.: BID 603 LOBBY SECURITY SITE) ("Contract" or "Project") between the Oxnard Unit and G24 Construction, Inc.	PROJECTS – PHASE 1 (MULTI- on High School District ("District") ("Contractor" or "Bidder")			
Prior to bidding on or submitting a proposal for a contract for goods or services of \$1,000,000 or more, the bidder/proposer must submit this certification pursuant to Public Contract Code section 2204.				
The bidder/proposer must complete ONLY ONE of the formal	he certification below. To complete			
OPTION 1. Bidder/Proposer is not on the current list of persons engaged in investment activities in Iran created by the California Department of General Services ("DGS") pursuant to Public Contract Code section 2203(b), and we are not a financial institution extending twenty million dollars (\$20,000,000) or more in credit to another person, for 45 days or more, if that other person will use the credit to provide goods or services in the energy sector in Iran and is identified on the current list of persons engaged in investment activities in Iran created by DGS.				
certification requirement pursuant to Public Contr	certification requirement pursuant to Public Contract Code sections 2203(c) and (d). A copy of the written documentation demonstrating the exemption approval is			
CERTIFICATION:				
I, the official named below, CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY O authorized to legally bind the bidder/proposer to the OP certification is made under the laws of the State of Califo	TION selected above. This			
Vendor Name/Financial Institution (Printed) Federal ID Number (or n/a)				
G2K Construction, Inc. 90-0507545				
By (Authorized Signature)				
Printed Name and Title of Person Signing Date Executed				
Emilia Levy, President /Sole Owner	10/17/19			
(4)				

DOCUMENT 00 45 26

WORKERS' COMPENSATION CERTIFICATION

PROJECT/CO SITE) betwee	en the Oxnard U	nion High School District ("District") and <u>G2X Construction</u> actor" or "Bidder") ("Contract" or "Project").	ın,	
Labor Code s	ection 3700, in i	relevant part, provides:		
Every more	Every employer except the State shall secure the payment of compensation in one or more of the following ways:			
a.	By being insured against liability to pay compensation by one or more insurers duly authorized to write compensation insurance in this state; and/or			
b.	b. By securing from the Director of Industrial Relations a certificate of consent to self-insure, which may be given upon furnishing proof satisfactory to the Director of Industrial Relations of ability to self-insure and to pay any compensation that may become due to his employees.			
employer to insurance in	be insured again accordance with	of section 3700 of the Labor Code which require every st liability for workers' compensation or to undertake selfthe provisions of that code, and I will comply with such g the performance of the Work of this Contract.		
Date:		10 /17 /19		
Proper Name	of Contractor:	GZK Construction, Inc.		
Signature:		Lane &		
Print Name:		Emilia Levy		
Title:	,	President / Sole Owner		
(In accordance	ce with Labor Co	de sections 1860 and 1861, the above certificate must be		

signed and filed with the awarding body prior to performing any Work under this Contract.)

PREVAILING WAGE AND RELATED LABOR REQUIREMENTS CERTIFICATION

PROJECT/CONTRACT NO.: BI SITE) between the Oxnard L	ID 603 LOBBY SECURITY PRO Inion High School District ("District") ("Contractor" or "Bidder"	DECTS - PHASE 1 (MULTI-ct") and <u>G2K Construction</u> , ("Contract" or "Project").		
I hereby certify that I will conform to the State of California Public Works Contract requirements regarding prevailing wages, benefits, on-site audits with 48-hours' notice, payroll records, and apprentice and trainee employment requirements, for all Work on the above Project including, without limitation, labor compliance monitoring and enforcement by the Department of Industrial Relations.				
Date:	10/17/19			
Proper Name of Contractor:	G2K Construction	Inc		
Signature:	Joans &			
Print Name:	Emilia Levy			
Title:	President/Sole	Owner		

DISABLED VETERAN BUSINESS ENTERPRISE PARTICIPATION CERTIFICATION

PROJECT/CONTRAC	T NO.: BID 603 LOBBY SECURITY PROJECTS - PHASE 1 (MULTI-
SITE) _between the	Oxnard Union High School District ("District") and GZK Construction
INC.	("Contractor" or "Bidder") ("Contract" or "Project").

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS

Section 17076.11 of the Education Code requires school districts using, or planning to use, funds allocated pursuant to the State of California School Facility Program ("Program") for the construction and/or modernization of school buildings to have a participation goal for disabled veteran business enterprises ("DVBE") of at least three percent (3%) per year of the overall dollar amount expended each year by the school district on projects that receive state funding. Therefore, the lowest responsive responsible Bidder awarded the Contract must submit this document to the District with its executed Agreement, identifying the steps contractor took to solicit DVBE participation in conjunction with this Contract. **Submit no later than four (4) calendar days after bid opening.**

PART I – Method of Compliance with DVBE Participation Goals. Check the appropriate box to indicate your method of committing the contract dollar amount.

YOUR BUSINESS ENTERPRISE IS:		AND YOU WILL	AND YOU WILL
A. □ Disabled veteran owned and your forces will perform at least 3% of this Contract		Include a copy of your DVBE letter from Office of Small Business and	Complete Part 1 of this form and the Certification
		Disabled Veterans Business Enterprise Services ("OSDS")*	
B. □ Disabled veteran owned but is unable to perform 3% of this Contract with your forces		Use DVBE subcontractors /suppliers to bring the Contract participation to at least 3%	Include a copy of each DVBE's letter from OSDS (including yours, if applicable), and complete Part 1 of
	NOT disabled veteran owned	Use DVBE subcontractors /suppliers for at least 3% of this Contract	this form and the Certification
D. □ Unable to meet the required participation goals		Complete all of this form and the Certification	

^{*} A DVBE letter from OSDS is obtained from the participating DVBE.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES PROCUREMENT DIVISION

DISABLED VETERAN BUSINESS ENTERPRISE DECLARATIONS

STD. 843 (Rev. 5/2006)

Instructions: The disabled veteran (DV) owner(s) and DV manager(s) of the Disabled Veteran Business Enterprise (DVBE) must complete this declaration when a DVBE contractor or subcontractor will provide materials, supplies, services or equipment [Military and Veterans Code Section 999.2]. Violations are misdemeanors and punishable by imprisonment or fine and violators are liable for civil penalties. All signatures are made under penalty of perjury.

SECTION 1		
Name of certified DVBE: Sam's Equipment & Supplies	DVBE Ref. Number:	27563
Description (materials/supplies/services/equipment proposed):	Supplies	
Solicitation/Contract Number:	SCPRS Ref. Number:	
SECTION 2		E USE ONLY)
APPLIES TO ALL DVBEs. Check only one box in Section 2 a		
I (we) declare that the <u>DVBE is not a broker or agent</u> , as definaterials, supplies, services or equipment listed above. Also Pursuant to Military and Veterans Code Section 999.2 (f), I (principal(s) listed below or on an attached sheet(s). (Pursuexpended for equipment rented from equipment brokers pur credited toward the 3-percent DVBE participation goal.)	so, complete Section 3 below if renting (we) declare that the <u>DVBE is a broke</u> ant to Military and Veterans Code 999	equipment. r or agent for the 0.2 (e), State funds
All DV owners and managers of the DVBE (attach additional pages	with sufficient signature blocks for each per	son to sign):
Samuel A Callison (Printed Name of DV Owner/Manager) Gabriel Callison (Printed Name of DV Owner/Manager) Firm/Principal for whom the DV8E is acting as a broker or agent (if more than one firm, list on extra sheets.) Firm/Principal Phone: 559-252-0354 Address: P.O. Bo	(Print or Type Nam	•
SECTION 3		
APPLIES TO ALL DVBES THAT RENT EQUIPMENT AND DECOMPSION OF THE DVBE, or a DV manager(s) of the DVBE. accordance with Military and Veterans Code Section 999.2 (c), (c) ownership of the DVBE, or a DV manager(s) of the DVBE. accordance with Military and Veterans Code Section 999 etc. The undersigned owner(s) own(s) at least 51% of the quant for use in the contract identified above. I (we), the DV owner agency my (our) personal federal tax return(s) at time of cerveterans Code 999.2, subsections (c) and (g). Failure by the personal federal tax return(s) to the administering agency as (c) and (g), will result in the DVBE being deemed an equipment Disabled Veteran Owner(s) of the DVBE (attach additional pages with the DVBE).	d) and (g), I am (we are) the DV(s) wit The DVBE maintains certification requ seq. ity and value of each piece of equipmers of the equipment, have submitted to tification and annually thereafter as de e disabled veteran equipment owner(set defined in Military and Veterans Cookent broker.	h at least 51% drements in ent that will be rented the administering efined in Military end to submit their fe 999.2, subsections
(Printed Name)	(Signature)	(Date Signed)
(Address of Owner)	(Telephone) (Tax identifica	tion Number of Owner)
Disabled Veteran Manager(s) of the DVBE (attach additional pages	with sufficient signature blocks for each pe	rson to sign):
(Printed Name of DV Manager)	(Signature of DV Manager)	(Date Signed)
		Page of



You must complete the following table to show the dollar amount of DVBE participation:

	TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE
A. Prime Bidde (own participal	
B. DVBE Subco Supplier	ontractor or
1. Sam's Equipment & Sup	plies 48,000
2.	
3.	
4.	
C. Subtotal (A	& B) 48,000
D. Non-DVBE	1,537,000
E. Total Bid	1,585,000

PART II – Contacts. To identify DVBE subcontractors/suppliers for participation in your contract, you must contact each of the following categories. You should contact several DVBE organizations.

CATEGORY	TELEPHONE NUMBER	DATE CONTACTED	PERSON CONTACTED
1. The District, if any	805-385- 2500	10/15/M	* Sovia Price
OSDS, provides assistance locating DVBEs at https://caleprocure.ca.gov/pages/PublicS earch/supplier-search.aspx	(916) 375- 4940	10 /15/19	* Automateg System
3. DVBE Organization (List) Printed of of Caleprocure site applicable list of DVBE	nla	10/4/19	* n/a

^{*}Write "recorded message" in this column, if applicable.

PART III – Advertisement. You must advertise for DVBE participation in both a trade and focus paper. List the advertisement you place to solicit DVBE participation. Advertisements should be published at least fourteen (14) days prior to bid/proposal opening; if you cannot advertise fourteen (14) days prior, advertisements should be published as soon as possible. Advertisements must include that your firm is seeking DVBE participation, the project name and location, and your firm's name, your contact person, and telephone number. Attach copies of advertisements to this form.

FOCUS/TRADE PAPER NAME	CHECK O	NE	DATE OF ADVERTISEMENT
1	TRADE	FOCUS	
Blue Book Building & Construction Netwo	k		10/4/19

PART IV – DVBE Solicitations. List DVBE subcontractors/suppliers that were invited to bid. Use the following instructions to complete the remainder of this section (read the three columns as a sentence from left to right). If you need additional space to list DVBE solicitations, please use a separate page and attach to this form.

IF THE DVBE	F THE DVBE THEN			AND	
was selected to participate	ipate Check "YES" "SELECTED"		-	include a copy letter(s) from	y of their DVBE OSDS
was NOT selected to participate	selected to Check "NO" in		ck "NO" in the ECTED" column		the "REASON D" column
did not respond to your solicitation	Check the "NO RESPONSE" column.				
DVBE CONTACTED		SELECTED		REASON NOT SELECTED	NO RESPONSE
		YES	NO		
Summit Glass Corporation			χ	Not Bidding	
Pinkos, Joseph			×	NotBidding	
Najera's Painting			×	Not Bidding	
Door Medics Entry Solutions Inc.			X	Not Biolding	

A copy of this form must be retained by you and may be subject to a future audit.

CERTIFICATION

representations made herein	, certify that I am the bidder's <u>sole</u> cent effort to ascertain the facts with regard to the In making this certification, I am aware of section 120 providing for the imposition of treble damages for making	650 et
Date:	10 17 19	
Proper Name of Contractor:	GZK Construction. Inc.	
Signature:	Longity	
Print Name:	Emilia Levy	
Title:	President / Sole Owner	

DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE CERTIFICATION

PROJECT/CONTRACT	NO.: BID 603 LOBBY SECURITY PROJECTS - PHASE 1 (MULTI-
SITE) between the	Oxnard Union High School District ("District") and G2K Construction,
Inc.	("Contractor" or "Bidder") ("Contract" or "Project").

This Drug-Free Workplace Certification form is required from the successful Bidder pursuant to Government Code section 8350 et seq., the Drug-Free Workplace Act of 1990. The Drug-Free Workplace Act of 1990 requires that every person or organization awarded a contract or grant for the procurement of any property or service from any state agency must certify that it will provide a drug-free workplace by doing certain specified acts. In addition, the Act provides that each contract or grant awarded by a state agency may be subject to suspension of payments or termination of the contract or grant, and the contractor or grantee may be subject to debarment from future contracting, if the contracting agency determines that specified acts have occurred.

The District is not a "state agency" as defined in the applicable section(s) of the Government Code, but the District is a local agency and public school district under California law and requires all contractors on District projects to comply with the provisions and requirements of the Drug-Free Workplace Act of 1990.

Contractor must also comply with the provisions of Health & Safety Code section 11362.3 which prohibits the consumption or possession of cannabis or cannabis products in any public place, including school grounds, and specifically on school grounds while children are present.

Contractor shall certify that it will provide a drug-free workplace by doing all of the following:

- a. Publishing a statement notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distribution, dispensation, possession, or use of a controlled substance is prohibited in the person's or organization's workplace and specifying actions which will be taken against employees for violations of the prohibition.
- b. Establishing a drug-free awareness program to inform employees about all of the following:
 - (1) The dangers of drug abuse in the workplace.
 - (2) The person's or organization's policy of maintaining a drug-free workplace.
 - (3) The availability of drug counseling, rehabilitation, and employee-assistance programs.
 - (4) The penalties that may be imposed upon employees for drug abuse violations.
- c. Requiring that each employee engaged in the performance of the contract or grant be given a copy of the statement required above, and that, as a

condition of employment on the contract or grant, the employee agrees to abide by the terms of the statement.

I, the undersigned, agree to fulfill the terms and requirements of Government Code section 8355 listed above and will publish a statement notifying employees concerning (a) the prohibition of controlled substance at the workplace, (b) establishing a drug-free awareness program, and (c) requiring that each employee engaged in the performance of the Contract be given a copy of the statement required by section 8355(a), and requiring that the employee agree to abide by the terms of that statement.

I also understand that if the District determines that I have either (a) made a false certification herein, or (b) violated this certification by failing to carry out the requirements of section 8355, that the Contract awarded herein is subject to termination, suspension of payments, or both. I further understand that, should I violate the terms of the Drug-Free Workplace Act of 1990, I may be subject to debarment in accordance with the requirements of the aforementioned Act.

I acknowledge that I am aware of the provisions of and hereby certify that I will adhere to the requirements of the Drug-Free Workplace Act of 1990 and Health and Safety Code section 11362.3.

10 17 19
GZK Construction, Inc.
Janes &
Emilia Levy
President /Sole Owner

TOBACCO-FREE ENVIRONMENT CERTIFICATION

PROJECT/CONTRACT NO.: B SITE) between the Oxnard	ID 603 LOBBY SECURITY PROJECTS - PHASE 1 (MULTI- Union High School District ("District") and G2K Construction, Iv. ("Contractor" or "Bidder") ("Contract" or "Project").
This Tobacco-Free Environm	ent Certification form is required from the successful Bidder.
Health & Safety Code section et seq., and District Board p free environments. Smoking or in District property. District owned vehicles and vehicles smoking includes the use of in any manner or in any forr circumventing the prohibitio	on, 20 U.S.C. section 6083, Labor Code section 6400 et seq., in 104350 et seq., Business and Professions Code section 22950 olicies, all District sites, including the Project site, are tobaccogand the use of tobacco products by all persons is prohibited on ct property includes school buildings, school grounds, schoolowned by others while on District property. The prohibition on any electronic smoking device that creates an aerosol or vapor, in, and the use of any oral smoking device for the purpose of in of tobacco smoking. Further, Health & Safety Code sectioning or use of cannabis or cannabis products in any place where id.
at District sites, including the requirements of that policy a	are of the District's policy regarding tobacco-free environments e Project site and hereby certify that I will adhere to the and not permit any of my firm's employees, agents, subcontractors' employees or agents, to use tobacco and/or
Date:	10/17/19
Proper Name of Contractor:	GZK Construction, Inc.
Signature:	I down of
Print Name:	Emilia Levy
Title:	President / Sole Owner

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS CERTIFICATION

PROJE SITE)	CT/CONTRACT NO.: B: between Oxnard Unio	ID 603 LOBBY SECURITY PROJECTS - PHASE 1 (MULTI- n High School District ("District") and G2 K Construction, Iv ("Contractor" or "Bidder") ("Contract" or "Project").	
46.	polychlorinated biphe Environmental Protect material, or any other laws, rules, or regulat or incorporated in any	tifies that no asbestos, or asbestos-containing materials, nyl (PCB), or any material listed by the federal or state cion Agency or federal or state health agencies as a hazardous material defined as being hazardous under federal or state ions, ("New Hazardous Material"), shall be furnished, installed, way into the Project or in any tools, devices, clothing, or fect any portion of Contractor's work on the Project for District.	
47.	Contractor further certifies that it has instructed its employees with respect to the above-mentioned standards, hazards, risks, and liabilities.		
48.	Asbestos and/or asbestos-containing material shall be defined as all items containing but not limited to chrysotile, crocidolite, amosite, anthophyllite, tremolite, and actinolite. Any or all material containing greater than one-tenth of one percent (0.1%) asbestos shall be defined as asbestos-containing material.		
49.	Material shall be settle testing procedure, at	the question of whether or not material is New Hazardous ed by electron microscopy or other appropriate and recognized the District's determination. The costs of any such tests shall if the material is found to be New Hazardous Material.	
50.	installed with equipme	found to be New Hazardous Material or Work or material ent containing New Hazardous Material will be immediately will be removed at Contractor's expense at no additional cost	
51.	Contractor has read a Procedures & Require	nd understood the document titled Hazardous Materials ments, and shall comply with all the provisions outlined therein.	
Date:		10 /17/19	
Proper	Name of Contractor:	GZK Construction, In.	
Signat	ure:	atom's	
Print N	ame:	Emilia Levy	
Title:		President / Sole Owner	

LEAD-BASED MATERIALS CERTIFICATION

PROJECT/CONTRACT	F NO.: BID 603 LOBBY SECURITY PROJECTS - PHASE 1 (MULTI-
SITE) between the	TNO.: BID 603 LOBBY SECURITY PROJECTS - PHASE 1 (MULTI- Oxnard Union High School District ("District") and 62 Covstruction
Inc.	("Contractor" or "Bidder") ("Contract" or "Project").

This certification provides notice to the Contractor that:

- (1) Contractor's work may disturb lead-containing building materials.
- (2) Contractor shall notify the District if any work may result in the disturbance of lead-containing building materials.
- (3) Contractor shall comply with the Renovation, Repair and Painting Rule, if lead-based paint is disturbed in a six-square-foot or greater area indoors or a 20-square-foot or greater area outdoors.

1. Lead as a Health Hazard

Lead poisoning is recognized as a serious environmental health hazard facing children today. Even at low levels of exposure, much lower than previously believed, lead can impair the development of a child's central nervous system, causing learning disabilities, and leading to serious behavioral problems. Lead enters the environment as tiny lead particles and lead dust disburses when paint chips, chalks, peels, wears away over time, or is otherwise disturbed. Ingestion of lead dust is the most common pathway of childhood poisoning; lead dust gets on a child's hands and toys and then into a child's mouth through common hand-to-mouth activity. Exposures may result from construction or remodeling activities that disturb lead paint, from ordinary wear and tear of windows and doors, or from friction on other surfaces.

Ordinary construction and renovation or repainting activities carried out without lead-safe work practices can disturb lead-based paint and create significant hazards. Improper removal practices, such as dry scraping, sanding, or water blasting painted surfaces, are likely to generate high volumes of lead dust.

Because the Contractor and its employees will be providing services for the District, and because the Contractor's work may disturb lead-containing building materials, CONTRACTOR IS HEREBY NOTIFIED of the potential presence of lead-containing materials located within certain buildings utilized by the District. All school buildings built prior to 1978 are presumed to contain some lead-based paint until sampling proves otherwise.

52. Overview of California Law

Education Code section 32240 et seq. is known as the Lead-Safe Schools Protection Act. Under this act, the Department of Health Services is to conduct a sample survey of schools in the State of California for the purpose of developing risk factors to predict lead contamination in public schools. (Ed. Code, § 32241.)

Any school that undertakes any action to abate existing risk factors for lead is required to utilize trained and state-certified contractors, inspectors, and workers. (Ed. Code, § 32243, subd. (b).) Moreover, lead-based paint, lead plumbing, and solders, or other potential sources of lead contamination, shall not be utilized in the construction of any new school facility or the modernization or renovation of any existing school facility. (Ed. Code, § 32244.)

Both the Federal Occupational Safety and Health Administration ("Fed/OSHA") and the California Division of Occupational Safety and Health ("Cal/OSHA") have implemented safety orders applicable to all construction work where a contractor's employee may be occupationally exposed to lead.

The OSHA Regulations apply to all construction work where a contractor's employee may be occupationally exposed to lead. The OSHA Regulations contain specific and detailed requirements imposed on contractors subject to those regulations. The OSHA Regulations define construction work as work for construction, alteration, and/or repair, including painting and decorating. Regulated work includes, but is not limited to, the following:

- Demolition or salvage of structures where lead or materials containing lead are present;
- b. Removal or encapsulation of materials containing lead;
- c. New construction, alteration, repair, or renovation of structures, substrates, or portions thereof, that contain lead, or materials containing lead;
- d. Installation of products containing lead;
- e. Lead contamination/emergency cleanup;
- f. Transportation, disposal, storage, or containment of lead or materials containing lead on the site or location at which construction activities are performed; and
- g. Maintenance operations associated with the construction activities described in the subsection.

Because it is assumed by the District that all painted surfaces (interior as well as exterior) within the District contain some level of lead, it is imperative that the Contractor, its workers and subcontractors fully and adequately comply with all applicable laws, rules and regulations governing lead-based materials (including title 8, California Code of Regulations, section 1532.1).

Contractor shall notify the District if any Work may result in the disturbance of lead-containing building materials. Any and all Work that may result in the disturbance of lead-containing building materials shall be coordinated through the District. A signed copy of this Certification shall be on file prior to beginning Work on the Project, along with all current insurance certificates.

53. Renovation, Repair and Painting Rule, Section 402(c)(3) of the Toxic Substances Control Act

The EPA requires lead safe work practices to reduce exposure to lead hazards created by renovation, repair and painting activities that disturb lead-based paint. Pursuant to the Renovation, Repair and Painting Rule (RRP), renovations in homes, childcare facilities, and schools built prior to 1978 must be conducted by certified renovations firms, using renovators with training by a EPA-accredited training provider, and fully and adequately complying with all applicable laws, rules and regulations governing lead-based materials, including those rules and regulations appearing within title 40 of the Code of Federal Regulations as part 745 (40 CFR 745).

The RRP requirements apply to all contractors who disturb lead-based paint in a six-square-foot or greater area indoors or a 20-square-foot or greater area outdoors. If a DPH-certified inspector or risk assessor determines that a home constructed before 1978 is lead-free, the federal certification is not required for anyone working on that particular building.

54. Contractor's Liability

If the Contractor fails to comply with any applicable laws, rules, or regulations, and that failure results in a site or worker contamination, the Contractor will be held solely responsible for all costs involved in any required corrective actions, and shall defend, indemnify, and hold harmless the District, pursuant to the indemnification provisions of the Contract, for all damages and other claims arising therefrom.

If lead disturbance is anticipated in the Work, only persons with appropriate accreditation, registrations, licenses, and training shall conduct this Work.

It shall be the responsibility of the Contractor to properly dispose of any and all waste products, including, but not limited to, paint chips, any collected residue, or any other visual material that may occur from the prepping of any painted surface. It will be the responsibility of the Contractor to provide the proper disposal of any hazardous waste by a certified hazardous waste hauler. This company shall be registered with the Department of Transportation (DOT) and shall be able to issue a current manifest number upon transporting any hazardous material from any school site within the District.

The Contractor shall provide the District with any sample results prior to beginning Work, during the Work, and after the completion of the Work. The District may request to examine, prior to the commencement of the Work, the lead training records of each employee of the Contractor.

THE CONTRACTOR HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGES, UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, THAT IT:

- 1. HAS RECEIVED NOTIFICATION OF POTENTIAL LEAD-BASED MATERIALS ON THE OWNER'S PROPERTY;
- 2. IS KNOWLEDGEABLE REGARDING AND WILL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS, RULES, AND REGULATIONS GOVERNING WORK WITH, AND DISPOSAL, OF LEAD.

THE UNDERSIGNED WARRANTS THAT HE/SHE HAS THE AUTHORITY TO SIGN ON BEHALF OF AND BIND THE CONTRACTOR. THE DISTRICT MAY REQUIRE PROOF OF SUCH AUTHORITY.

Date:

10/17/19

Proper Name of Contractor:

GZK Construction, Inc.

Signature:

Emilia Jame

Print Name:

Title:

President / Sole Owner

CRIMINAL BACKGROUND INVESTIGATION /FINGERPRINTING CERTIFICATION

	TE) between the Oxnard Union High School District ("District") and GZK Construction
	("Contractor" or "Bidder") ("Contract" or "Project").
Th	e undersigned does hereby certify to the governing board of the District as follows:
I a	at I am a representative of the Contractor currently under contract with the District; that m familiar with the facts herein certified; and that I am authorized and qualified to ecute this certificate on behalf of Contractor.
Cor	ntractor certifies that it has taken at least one of the following actions with respect to the astruction Project that is the subject of the Contract (check all that apply):
	The Contractor is a sole proprietor and intends to comply with the fingerprinting requirements of Education Code section 45125.1(k) with respect to all Contractor's employees who may have contact with District pupils in the course of providing services pursuant to the Contract, and hereby agrees to the District's preparation and submission of fingerprints such that the California Department of Justice may determine that none of those employees has been convicted of a felony, as that term is defined in Education Code section 45122.1. No work shall commence until such determination by DOJ has been made.
	The Contractor, who is not a sole proprietor, has complied with the fingerprinting requirements of Education Code section 45125.1 with respect to all Contractor's employees and all of its Subcontractors' employees who may have contact with District pupils in the course of providing services pursuant to the Contract, and the California Department of Justice has determined that none of those employees has been convicted of a felony, as that term is defined in Education Code section 45122.1. A complete and accurate list of Contractor's employees and of all of its subcontractors' employees who may come in contact with District pupils during the course and scope of the Contract is attached hereto; and/or
×	Pursuant to Education Code section 45125.2, Contractor has installed or will install, prior to commencement of Work, a physical barrier at the Work Site, that will limit contact between Contractor's employees and District pupils at all times.
Sul reg	ntractor's responsibility for background clearance extends to all of its employees, ocontractors, and employees of Subcontractors coming into contact with District pupils lardless of whether they are designated as employees or acting as independent attractors of the Contractor.
Sig	per Name of Contractor: GZK Construction, Inc. nature: To Name: Emilia Levy

BUY AMERICAN CERTIFICATION

PROJECT/CONTRACT NO.: BID 603 LOBBY SECURITY PROJECTS - PHASE 1 (MULTI- SITE) between the Oxnard Union High School District ("District") and 62 k (onstruction to be underly to be underly the contract of "Project").
Federal regulations require that all of the iron, steel, and manufactured goods used in projects for the construction, installation, repairs, renovation, modernization, or maintenance of a public building or public work funded in part or in whole by federal stimulus funds, with the exception of projects funded by Qualified School Construction Bonds, be produced in the United States of America, unless a federal department waives this requirement because (1) it is inconsistent with the public interest, (2) the goods are not produced in sufficient quantities or of satisfactory quality in the United States, or (3) the requirement would increase the cost of the Project overall by more than twenty-five percent (25%) ("Buy American").
Contractor shall submit this Certification with its executed agreement, identifying the steps Contractor will take to use goods produced in the United States of America in carrying out his Contract. Bidder should not submit this form with its bid.
Contractor shall retain a copy of this form and may be subject to a future audit.
CERTIFICATION
On behalf of Contractor, I represent and covenant that Contractor will use on the Project only iron, steel and manufactured goods produced in the United States of America except goods for which a federal department has waived this requirement.
, certify that I am the Contractor's President/ Sole Owner and that the representations and covenants made herein are rue and correct. In making this certification, I am aware of section 12650 et seq. of the Government Code providing for the imposition of treble damages for making false claims.
Date: [0 17 19
Proper Name of Contractor: G2K Construction, Inc.
Signature:
Print Name: Emilia Levy
itle: President / Sole Owner

DOCUMENT 00 45 49

REGISTERED SUBCONTRACTORS LIST (Labor Code Section 1771.1)

PROJECT: BID 603 LOBBY SECURITY PROJECTS - PHASE 1 (MULTI-SITE)
From: G2K Construction, Inc. (Proper Name of Bidder)
Date Submitted (for Updates):
Contractor acknowledges and agrees that it must clearly set forth below the name and Department of Industrial Relations (DIR) registration number of each subcontractor for all tiers who will perform work or labor or render service to Contractor or its subcontractors in or about the construction of the Work at least two (2) weeks before the subcontractor is scheduled to perform work. This document is to be updated as all tiers of subcontractors are identified.
Contractor acknowledges and agrees that, if Contractor fails to list as to any subcontractor of any tier who performs any portion of Work, the Contract is subject to cancellation and the Contractor will be subjected to penalty under applicable law.
If further space is required for the list of proposed subcontractors, attach additional copies of page 2 showing the required information, as indicated below.
Subcontractor Name: Vanguard Painting, Inc.
DIR Registration #: 1000002890
Portion of Work: Paint
Subcontractor Name: Air Clean Environmental, Inc.
DIR Registration #: 100000 9134
Portion of Work: Demo
Subcontractor Name: Superior Millwork of SB, Inc.
DIR Registration #: 1000008980
Portion of Work: Countertops / Finish Carpentry / Millworks
Subcontractor Name: Kendall Sign
DIR Registration #:
Portion of Work: Signage
Subcontractor Name: True west Carpet

OXNARD UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

DIR Registration #:	1000032990
Portion of Work:	Flooring
Subcontractor Name: _	Reyes and Son's
DIR Registration #:_	1000003506
Portion of Work:	Electrical / Low Voltage
Subcontractor Name: _	Marc Huthory Glazing contractor Inc
	1000009398
Portion of Work: _	Glazing
Subcontractor Name: _	
DIR Registration #: _	
Subcontractor Name: _	
DIR Registration #:_	
Portion of Work: _	
Subcontractor Name: _	
DIR Registration #: _	
Subcontractor Name: _	
DIR Registration #:_	
Portion of Work: _	<u> </u>
Date:	10/17/19
Name of Contractor:	GZK Construction, Inc.
Signature:	Jonal J
Print Name:	Emilia Levy
Title:	President / Sole Owner